	10/21/	(((H97000017422 1)))	
14 - T- T-	TO:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #: (850)922-4001
	FROM:	EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY CONTACT: RAY STORMONT	ACCT#: 072450003255
÷.		PHONE: (305) 541-3694	FAX #: (305)541-3770
		WELLNESS CONCEPTS, INC. AUDIT NUMBERH97000017422 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR CERT. OF STATUS0 PAGES CERT. COPIES1 DEL.METHOD	7) TAX
	NOTE :	EST.CHARGE PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SE AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES	עגד דדולי ערעיד יייביי
	** <u>EN</u>]	TER 'M' FOR MENU. **	
	ENTER Help i	SELECTION AND <cr>: 31 Option Menu F2</cr>	NUM CAPS Connect: 00:07:24

オキシン いんしゃくない

1. 1. 1.

. .

FILED 97 OCT 21 AN 11: 24 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

B. McKill OCT 2 1 1997

0CT-21-1997 09:47

76.91/07

EMPTRE CORPORATE KIT

4197000017422

ARTICLES OF IECORFORATION

WELLNESS CONCEPTS, INC.

OP

The undersigned, for the purposes of forming a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporations

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is WELLNESS CONCEPTS, INC. and the principal place of business is 9833 Ridgecreek Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33496.

ARTICLE II

The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV

1. The maximum number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time shall be Five Hundred (500) shares of common stock having a par value of One (\$1.00) Dollar per share.

2. The capital stock may be paid for by the property, labor or services, at a just valuation to be fixed by the incorporators or by the Directors at a meeting called for such purpose, or at the organization meeting.

Hayer Gattegno, Esq. 2417 University Drive Coral Springs, FL 33065 (954)752-1822 Fla. No. 248711

H97000017422

1

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

001-51-1032 00142

Hencourty, labor or services may also be purchased or a. Property, labor or services may also be purchased or paid for with the capital stock at a just valuation of said property, labor or services, to be fixed by the Directors of the company. Stock in other corporations or going businesses may be purchased by the corporation in return for the issuance of its capital stock, and said purchase shall be on such basis and for such consideration and the issuance of so much of the capital stock as the Directors of the company may decide.

ARTICLE V

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin buciness shall not be less than Five Hundred and 00/100 (\$500.00). Dollars.

ARTICLE VI

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is 2417 University Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, and the name of the initial Registered Agent of this corporation at that address is MAYER GATTEGNO, ESQ. The Registered Agent and Registered Office may be changed from time. to time by filing with the Secretary of State of Florida, a Certificate designating a new Registered Agent and/or a new registered office without the necessity of amending these Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE VII

The business of the corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors consisting of not less than one (1) person.

2

+1970000174-22

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

001-57-7665 06145

-Hn000011422

The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is one (1). The number of Directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of each of the members of the initial Board of Directors, who unless otherwise provided by the By-Laws of the corporation, shall hold office for the first year of existence of the corporation or until successors are elected or appointed and have duly qualified are as follows:

ARTICLE VIII

NAME: Diane Proffitt 9833 Ridgecreek Road Boca Raton, FL 33496

ARTICLE IX

The name and address of each person signing these Articles as an Incorporation are as follows:

RAME: Diane Froffitt 9833 Ridgecreek Road

Boca Raton, FL 33496

ARTICLE X

The corporation shall indemnify any officer or director, or any former officer or director, to the fullest extent permitted

by law.

+1=17000017422

70/40.9

EMPTRE CORPORATE KIT

0CL-SI-1035 00:45

-tt9700017422

ARTICLE XI

The stockholders of this corporation may divide themselves into groups for the purpose of obtaining unit control in the corporation; and when any agreement is made between.stockholders owning at least mighty (80%) percent of the stock than outstanding in the corporation, such agreement shall be binding upon the corporation; and particularly, the stockholders are authorized to include in such agreement entered into between themselves provisions which will confer upon individual groups of power to elect certain numbers of directors, and in particular, stockholders may include in the agreement between themselves the following as valid matters of agreement, to-wit:

1. The manner and method in which and the parsons by whom directors may be elected.

2. Any limitation upon the transferability or assignment of the stock.

3. The conferring of preemptive rights of purchase upon the stockholders as conditions precedent to the sale of any other stock.

4. Any matter related to effectuating the purposes included in any of the foregoing matters.

Agreements between the stockholders shall continue to be binding upon the corporation until there is filed with the President and the Secretary of the corporation, in duplicate, a written instrument, signed by the persons who originally created such Stockholder's Agreements (or their successor in ownership,

4

497000017422

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

70×20.9

Harcocorr422 providing such succession in ownership shall have been accomplished in accordance with the terms of the Stockholder's Agreements) consenting to the revocation and cancellation of the Agreements among the Stockholders.

EXECUTED by the undersigned at Coral Springe, Broward County, Florida, on this _/7_ day of Potober, 1997.

PROFFITT

STATE OF FLORIDA)

EFFORE ME, the undersigned authority, duly authorized to administer on the and take acknowledgements, personally appeared, DIANE PROFFITT, to be well known who executed and acknowledged the foregoing Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at Coral Springs, Broward County, Florida, this _____ day of October, 1997.

PUBLIC-State of Florida

Hy Commission Expires:

CHARTAL NOTARY SEAL ALECN EVELS NOTARY PUTLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC387128 MY COMMISSION EXF. SEPT 5200

5

-147000017422_

76/20.9

ENPIRE CORPORATE KIT

001-51-1997 09:48

HOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS NITHIN FLORIDA

In compliance with Section 48.091, Florida Statutas, the following submitted: WELLNESS CONCEPTS, INC., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, has named MAVER GATTEGNO, ESQ., as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within Florida, at 2417 University Drive, Coral Springs, Florida 33065, which address is also designated as the registered office of the corporation first mantioned above.

Dated: Ochta 17/1997

70.9 JATOT

Having been named Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, MAYER GATTEGND, hereby accepts to act in that capacity and further agrees to comply with the provision of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of such duties.

OCT 21 AH 11: 24

0C1-ST-T605 00:48

m

PROFFITT

Dated: Octor 1-7, 1997

1197000017422

EMBIRE CORORATE KIT

70/70.9